The purpose of the study was to determine the 

effectiveness of selected teaching strategies in the remediation of process errors 

committed by students in mathematics in senior secondary schools. The study 

employed the quasi-experimental design. Sample for the study consisted of two 

hundred and seven (207) students drawn from six senior secondary schools randomly 

selected from the three hundred and sixty senior secondary schools in Edo State. The 

Diagnostic Test on Mathematics (DIATOM) was used to collect data for the study. 

Data collected were analyzed using analysis of covariance (ANCOVA) and z-test for

[...]

were Achievement Test and data were analyzed using Mean, SD, T-test.  The sample 

consisted of 948 students from the grade VI, VII, VIII of three randomly selected 

schools.  Aguele et al. (2010) the study employed the quasi-experimental design. 

Sample for the study consisted of two hundred and seven (207) students drawn from 

six senior secondary schools randomly selected. The Diagnostic Test on Mathematics 

(DIATOM) was used to collect data and data were analyzed using analysis of 

covariance (ANCOVA) and z-test for two population proportions. Sex and school